Superintendent Prior Approval: No  

Recommendation/Motion: Approve the proposed additive Change Order No. Ten to the contract with 
Rising Sun Developing for the construction of the New Mary E. Britton Middle School on Polo Club 
Boulevard, in the amount of $41,417.28 (Forty-one Thousand, Four Hundred Seventeen Dollars and 
Twenty-eight Cents) with an equivalent transfer of funds from Object Code 0840 to 0450; and a 
corresponding transfer of $1,905.19 (One Thousand, Nine Hundred Five Dollars and Nineteen Cents) for 
design consultant fees from Object Code 0840 to 0346.